

Sri JM for defendant No.4 filed IA No.11 U/s 151 of CPC. seeking permission to file the W/S of defendant. Sri DCG for plaintiff submitted IA may be allowed on cost. Hence, by considering the nature of the suit, facts and circumstances of the case the IA No.11 is allowed on cost of Rs.400/-. W/S of 4th defendant is taken on record. Cost paid.

For hearing on IA No.3 by 21/01/2020.

Sr. CJ and JMFC.,
K.R.Nagar.