

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE,
K.R.NAGAR

O.S. NO.14/2019

Plaintiffs : Smt. Jainabee and Others
V/S

Defendants : Smt. Savithramma Shetty and Others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are the absolute owners of the suit schedule property by virtue of sale deed dated 05.08.1944 ?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the defendants No.1 to 4 including late Dooli Sathyanarayana Shetty have no right to alienate the suit schedule property ?
3. Whether the defendants prove that the suit of the plaintiffs is barred by limitation ?
4. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled the relief of declaration of title with respect to the plaint schedule property as prayed for ?
5. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled the relief of permanent injunction with respect to the plaint schedule property as prayed for ?
6. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled the relief of mandatory injunction as prayed for ?
7. What order or decree?

Dated this the 16th day of June, 2025.

(Aravindra B.C.)
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
K.R.Nagar.